9:00 A.M.
9:05
9:10
9:40
9:50

10:20
10:30
10:45
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00

12:15 P.M.
1:00
1:30
1:45
2:15

3:00
3:30
5:00

Agenda

Sounding Rocket Working Group Meeting

11 February 2025

Goddard Space Flight Center, Bldg. 21, Room 183A/B

Via In-Person and Virtual Assembly

All Times Eastern

Meeting Logistics, Review of Agenda, and Introduction
Welcome from the Goddard Space Flight Center
NASA HQ Program and Heliophysics Update
NASA HQ Astrophysics Update
Sounding Rocket Program Office Update
Results of Heliophysics Decadal Survey
Current Manifest and Challenges

Flight Termination Update
Operations

NSROC Program Update

COFFEE BREAK

Response to July 2024 SRWG Findings

Peru Campaign Update

Poker Flat Research Range Update from Univ. of Alaska
Spaceport Sea Launch Capabilities

HESTO/Sounding Rocket Symposium
LUNCH

Update on Ranges
Rocket Motors and Vehicles
SRPO Technology and Engineering Update

NSROC Technology Engineering Update
SPARCS-8

BREAK
Executive Session (incl. recommendations)

ADJOURN

Pfaff

Lystrup
Moses/Savage
Hams

Rosanova

Weaver

SRPO
King/Bundick
McCoy
Marotta

Hakimzadeh/Savage

SRPO
Brodell
Yacobucci

NSROC
Gsell

SRWG



9:00 AM

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM

Agenda (DAY TWO)

Sounding Rocket Working Group Meeting
Goddard Space Flight Center, Bldg. 21, Room 183A/B

12 February 2025

Via In-person and Virtual Assembly

All Times Eastern

Discussion of Day 1 of SRWG meeting + Other topics?  SRWG/HQ
Discussion with Giovanni Rosanova + SRPO Pfaff/Rosanova
SRWG Committee discussion and Review of Findings SRWG

SRWG adjourns



	11 February 2025
	12 February 2025

