Agenda

Sounding Rocket Working Group Meeting

11 February 2025

Goddard Space Flight Center, Bldg. 21, Room 183A/B

Via In-Person and Virtual Assembly

All Times Eastern

9:00 A.M.	Meeting Logistics, Review of Agenda, and Introduction	Pfaff
9:05	Welcome from the Goddard Space Flight Center	Lystrup
9:10	NASA HQ Program and Heliophysics Update	Moses/Savage
9:40	NASA HQ Astrophysics Update	Hams
9:50	Sounding Rocket Program Office Update Results of Heliophysics Decadal Survey Current Manifest and Challenges Flight Termination Update Operations	Rosanova
10:20	NSROC Program Update	Weaver
10:30	COFFEE BREAK	
10:45	Response to July 2024 SRWG Findings	SRPO
11:15	Peru Campaign Update	King/Bundick
11:30	Poker Flat Research Range Update from Univ. of Alaska	McCoy
11:45	Spaceport Sea Launch Capabilities	Marotta
12:00	HESTO/Sounding Rocket Symposium	Hakimzadeh/Savage
12:15 P.M.	LUNCH	
1:00	Update on Ranges	SRPO
1:30	Rocket Motors and Vehicles	Brodell
1:45	SRPO Technology and Engineering Update	Yacobucci
2:15	NSROC Technology Engineering Update SPARCS-8	NSROC Gsell
3:00	BREAK	
3:30	Executive Session (incl. recommendations)	SRWG
5:00	ADJOURN	

Agenda (DAY TWO)

Sounding Rocket Working Group Meeting

Goddard Space Flight Center, Bldg. 21, Room 183A/B

12 February 2025

Via In-person and Virtual Assembly

All Times Eastern

9:00 AM	Discussion of Day 1 of SRWG meeting + Other topics?	SRWG/HQ
10:00 AM	Discussion with Giovanni Rosanova + SRPO	Pfaff/Rosanova
11:00 AM	SRWG Committee discussion and Review of Findings	SRWG
12:30 PM	SRWG adjourns	